Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)

05-13-2005

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE



OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDA .	4.000.0071.9
TRAD	103002719
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Siemens Financial Services, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
	Name:Management Capital-I
Individual(s) Association	Address: Acquisition Corporation
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 400 Kidds Hill Road
X Corporation- State: New Jersey	City: Hyannis
U Other	State: Massachusetts
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 02601
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	X Corporation Citizenship Delaware
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
X Other Release	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	d identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,369,966
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph A. Anesta	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	1
Internal Address: Street Address: 56 Exchange Terrace	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by cre Authorized to be charged to dep X Enclosed	dit card
City: Providence State: Rhode Island Zip: 02903 Phone Number: 401-331-5700 Fax Number: 401-331-5787 Email Address: janesta@cm-law.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Signature Joseph A. Anesta	. 4-27. Total number of pages inc	ate

01 FC:8521

00000048 1369966

Docume A Control orded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document:

PARTIAL TERMINATION OF INTELECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Partial Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 5, 2005, is executed by Siemens Financial Services, Inc. ("Secured Party"), releasing certain security interests of the Secured Party held pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 15, 2004 in the Trademark Collateral (defined below) owned by Sencorp, Inc. (formerly known as Management Capital - I Acquisition Corporation) ("Debtor").

<u>Recitals</u>

WHEREAS, Debtor granted Secured Party a security interest in the Trademark "VALITAB", Registration Number 1,369,966 (the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to the termination of Secured Party's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates all of the Secured Party's security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed on the date first mentioned above.

Siemens Financial Services, Inc.

By: Frank amodis	J.P.
STATE OF NEW JESSEY)
COUNTY OF Middlessex) ss _)
On this 15th day of April	, 2005 before me personally appeare

Amodico, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn says that he/she is the $\frac{1}{2}$ of $\frac{1}{2}$ of Siemens Financial Services, Inc., duly authorized to execute this instrument for Siemens Financial Services, Inc. and that said execution was his/her free act and deed and the free act and deed of Siemens Financial Services, Inc.

Notary Public

G:\jww\Sencorp-CCS\Release of Trademarkv2.DOC

RECORDED: 05/11/2005

GEORGE A. ABREU

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires 12-20-2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0900